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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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Decorative Arts Auction
Tuesday, September 16th 2025

$60 - $100

1 France & Son Grete Jalk Teak Framed
Armchair, 29"w (as found).

Lot # 3
3 PH43 Guldhoj Stool by Poul Hundevad,

16"h (later upholstery).
$250 - $450

$300 - $400

4 Cast Concrete "Frog" Ornament, 10
1/2"h.

$60 - $100

Lot # 1

5 Swedish Modern Teak Adjustable
Candelabra, 7 3/4 x 18 x 2 1/4".

$60 - $100

2 Morval Products Co. Ltd. Hamilton
Canada Globe on Stand, 36 1/4".

$250 - $350

6 

9 Austrian Secessionist Molded Symbolist
Mirror, 14 1/2"h.

$80 - $120

White Painted Plaster Classical
Column, 30 3/4"h.

7 

10 Serigraph signed R.Hall, 11 3/4 x 9
3/8", "Sunflowers" #11/35.

$50 - $60

Leaded Glass Draft Screen, 27 3/4"
(cracks noted).

11 Oil on Board signed Dennis A.Penny,
1984, 16 x 20", "Snowy Hillside".

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

12 Danish Modern Style Teak 3/4 Length
Mirror with Integral Shelf, 44 1/2"h

$150 - $300

$50 - $60

13 Verner Panton Topan Pendant Lamp,
Apx. 26"h (as found).

$100 - $200

Lot # 8

14 T.N.Hubbard Scientific Co. Universal
Transparent Celestial Globe, 11"
Diameter.

$100 - $200

8 Ibanez Artcore Series Electric Guitar
AXD82P-DVS-12-01 S05020132 with
Nylon Case.



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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Antique & Art - Sep 23 2025
Ethno World - Sep 30 2025

Fine Art - Oct 07 2025
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Decorative Arts - Nov 18 2025

Ethno World - Nov 25 2025
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TopNotch - Dec 09 2025
Fine Art - Dec 16 2025

15 

18 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 15 x 19",
"Huddled Figures".

$60 - $100

Gilt Composition Female Figure on
Marble Base, 13 1/2 x 11 1/4 x 8".

16 

19 Oil on Canvas signed (John) Lennox,
20 1/2 x 18 1/2", "Mallorca".

$60 - $100

France & Son Square Table, 7119609,
31 1/2"w.

20 Vintage "Poppies" Embroidery on
Linen, 20 1/4 x 20 1/4".

$50 - $60

$150 - $200

21 R. Huber Armchair, 32"h (front right
leg split).

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 22
22 Pair of Art Deco Style Leaded Glass

Panels, 70 1/4 x 13 7/8".
$300 - $500

17 Mixed Media on Board signed Colin
Buckett 2015, 12 x 12", "Masked Man"

23 American Eagle Convex Glass Portrait
of President Roosevelt, 15 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

28 Austrian Art Nouveau Pottery Jug
Impressed 3061, 7 1/2"h (flaking
noted).

$50 - $60

Mixed Media on Board signed Marilyn
Wallace Verso, 10 x 10", "Mist on the
Grand Canal" 2014.

29 Daum France "Soliflor Orchidee-
Juane" Vase in Original Box, 7 7/8"h

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

30 Boch Freres Gres Keramis Vase,
D700/ 903, 5 7/8"h.

$60 - $70

$50 - $60

31 Amphora Austrian Flute Player, 13"h
(flute missing/restoration noted).

$60 - $80

26 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 16 x
12", "Eastern European Town".

32 Stoneware Sculpture Monogrammed
TK (Thomas Kakinuma), 9"w, "Six
Birds".

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

33 Pottery Bird Figure Monogrammed
GW, 4 7/8"h.

$50 - $60

24 

34 Mille Fiore Glass Vase, 12 7/8"h.
$50 - $60

27 Monoprint signed Indistinctly, 10 x 14",
"Voiles au Couleur 2".

35 Stoneware Owl Monogrammed TK
(Thomas Kakinuma), 5 3/4"h.

$120 - $180

$50 - $60

36 Oil on Canvas signed Robert Scott, 24
x 36", "Parisian Street Scene".

$60 - $120

Lithograph signed H.Alexis (Schaeffer)
Within Plate, 5 5/8 x 8 1/8", "Garnier
Opera..."

25 



40 Murano Glass Vase, 6 7/8"h.
$80 - $120

Harley Benton SC-Custom & Electric
Guitar 201021177.

Lot # 38

41 Oil on Board signed R. Morris'71, 28
3/8 x 31 1/4", "Marsh Scene".

$60 - $100

38 

42 Brass Light Fixture with Glass Shades.
$60 - $100

France & Son Grete Jalk Teak Framed
Sofa, 80"w (as found/no back cushion
).

43 Jean Prouve Antony Style Chair 35
5/8 x 19 3/4 x 32 7/8", Chip Noted

$150 - $300

$400 - $600

44 Allegri by Kalco Lighting Model
012171 Pendant Fixture.

$80 - $120

$200 - $300

45 Pair of Hancock & Sons Morris Ware
Vases, Design: George Cartlidge, 14
1/4"h.

$150 - $200

39 Oil on Canvas signed Flaubert, 35 3/4
x 35 3/4", "Abstract Composition".

46 Brass & Marble Statue After Chiparus
, 16 7/8"h.

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

47 "Artfurn Denmark" Danish Modern
Teak Student Desk, 48"w.

$150 - $200

37 48 

51 Terracotta "Dragons" Planter with
Saucer.

$50 - $60

Pair of Green Industrial Modern Side
Chairs, 34 1/4"h.

49 

52 Danish Modern Style Rosewood
Armchair, 29" (seat reinforced).

$60 - $100

Hand Knotted Sirjan Carpet
Approximately 8'5" x 5'7" (118).

Lot # 53
53 Kai Kristiansen Model 31 Chair, 29

1/2"h.
$200 - $400

$150 - $300

54 Leaded Glass Window Panel in Metal
Frame, 46 3/4 x 19 1/8".

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

55 Robin Hopper Pottery Water Urn with
Spigot, 23".

$80 - $120

50 Dyrlund Teak Table Lamp C.1970's,
13 3/4"h.

56 Rembrandt Portrait Mask on Stand by
Colin MacLock, Victoria, BC, 15 3/4"h.

$50 - $100

$200 - $300

362 Dotted Pottery Swirl Vase signed
Kinichi (Shigeno), 15 3/4 x 14 1/2 x
12 1/2".

Lot # 363
363 Dokka Mobler (signed) Rosewood

Coffee Table, 53 1/4"L.
$200 - $400

$100 - $200



345 LEP signed Keith Hiscock, 14 x 32",
"Esplanade" #45/300.

$150 - $200

Jordans Northwest Coast Design
Wool Carpet, 47" Diameter.

343 

346 Etching signed Ronaldo Norden, 9
3/8 x 13 1/4", "Harbour Scene" #9/30,
First State.

$50 - $100

Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 13' x 3'3".

347 Art Glass Vase, 16"h.
$60 - $100

$150 - $300

348 American Pair of Griffin Pottery
Bookends, Windstone Edition, 7
1/2"h

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

349 Rampini Raddo Italy Pottery Pitcher,
9 5/8"h.

$60 - $100

344 Acrylic on Canvas signed
B.VanEgmond , 30 x 40", "Victoria
Harbour Construction".

350 Chinese Scarlet Lacquer Altar-Style
Table & Similar Stool, 32 5/8 & 18
1/4"h.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

351 Block Print After Kathe Kollwitz, 7 7/8
x 6 1/4", "Self Portrait" w/ Book "Life
in Art".

$60 - $100

342 352 

355 Giclee on Canvas by Scott Jacobs,
28 x 18 1/2", "Elvis Rocks", EA27/90

$100 - $200

Leaded Glass Panel, Framed, 46 x
28 1/4" (cracks noted).

Lot # 353

356 Serigraph signed Moya Cozens, 17 x
26 1/2", "Pushing in the Boat,
Jamaica" #2/10.

$50 - $60

353 

357 Two H.Singer Montreal Hystron
Collection Pedestal Shell Chairs, 28
1/4"h.

$100 - $200

Skye Lounge Chair by Tord
Bjorklund, 67"L.

358 Chalet Art Glass Vase, 17 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

$400 - $600

359 WMF Ikora Lamp, Germany 1930's,
18 1/2"h.

$150 - $300

$50 - $60

360 Canadian Brass "Peacock" Wall
Plaque , 17 7/8" Diameter, signed
Verso.

$60 - $100

354 Copper Panel signed A. (Albert)
Gilles, 40 x 16", "Asian Style
Garden".

361 Southeast Asian Hardwood Marlin
Sculpture, 22 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

Vintage Remington Rand Typewriter,
20 1/4"w.

$50 - $100

57 

60 American St.Charles Evaporated
Cream Tin Advertising Sign, 18 x 24".

$100 - $150

Northwest Coast-Style Black Cement
Planter, signed CB'96, 10 1/2"w.

58 

61 Canadiana Pine Dry Sink with Stencil
Decoration, 2 Sections, 2'8"h.

$50 - $100

Speckled Stoneware Vase signed
(Walter) Dexter, 7 1/2"h.

62 Pottery Vase with "Figures & Fish"
Repeating Design, 19"h.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

Lot # 63
63 Ibanez Electric Guitar W232851 with

Hard Case.
$150 - $300

$50 - $60

59 

Canadian Walnut Lamp Table,
C.1930's

$50 - $70

64 

67 Moroccan Hand Knotted Wool Carpet,
Double Bird Motif, Approximately 6'7"
x 3'3".

$100 - $200

C.1920's Cast Metal Bridge Lamp,
Base Marked FLO115, 55"h (needs
rewiring).

Lot # 65

68 Pair of Vintage Photographs, 14 3/4 x
21 3/4", "Icelandic Harbour Scenes w/
Vessel Gautatyr".

$50 - $100

65 

69 Mixed Media with Wood & Stone
signed Glen Michaels'63, 23 x 5 7/8",
"Tessellated Landscape".

$150 - $250

19th C. Illuminated Copper Alloy
Figural Lamp, 33 1/2"h, with Stand.

70 Art Glass Paper Weight signed (Mel)
Munsen, 2 3/8 x 3 3/8" Diam.

$60 - $100

$300 - $400

71 6.65ct Oval Cut Blue Sapphire
Gemstone ($7,980 Appraisal).

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

66 



Silver Alloy Container Inset with
Lapidary Specimens Hung On Chain,
28"L.

73 

76 Hancock & Sons Morris Ware Vase,
"Essences of Past Summers" Design:
George Cartlidge, 7 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

Norse Pottery Wisconsin & Illinois
Vase #44 C.1903-1913, 3"h (loss
noted).

77 Vintage Chinese Wool Art Deco
Carpet Approximately 83 x 49" (moth
damage/ fringes noted).

$60 - $100

$80 - $100

78 Awaji Pottery Vase, Sanpei Flag Mark,
4 1/4", C.1930's.

$50 - $60

$60 - $80

79 Vase with Metallic Oxide Glaze signed
Snair'79 FN, 6 5/8"h.

$50 - $60

74 Three Mille Fleur Paper Weights, 2 3/8
- 2 1/2" Diameter.

80 7.71ct Octagon Cut Emerald
Gemstone (Appraisal $11,565).

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

81 3.68ct Oval Cut Cabochon Emerald
Gemstone Parcel ($6,624 Appraisal).

$60 - $100

72 

82 Stoneware Sculpture Monogrammed
TK (Thomas Kakinuma), 7 3/4"L,
"Hen".

$100 - $200

75 Two 1934 First Edition Graham
Sutherland ARE Bizarre by Clarice
Cliff Plates, 10" Diam.

83 Stoneware Bowl with Impressed Mark
of Byron Johnstad, 4 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

$80 - $100

87 Oil on Board signed A.W.Lewis'58, 24
x 18", "Rocky Coastal Vista".

$60 - $100

17.95ct Star Cut Ruby Gemstone
($26,925 Appraisal).

85 

88 Oil on Canvas signed ** Edwards, 22 x
28", "Women Walking a Country
Path".

$50 - $150

5.26ct Oval Cut Blue Sapphire
Gemstone ($7,890 Appraisal).

Lot # 89
89 The Dor Fossey Co. Model #1

Acoustic Guitar 09-027 with Hard
Case.

$300 - $500

$100 - $150

90 Pair of Asian Bronze Busts signed
Gia-Loi, 8"h. -

$60 - $100

$150 - $300

91 Carved Stone Crouching Figure, 12
3/8"h.

$50 - $60

86 Hancock & Sons Morris Ware Vase,
Design: George Cartlidge, 10 1/2"h.

92 Two Beswick Beatrix Potter Figures:
Squirrel Nutkin & Samuel Whiskers.

$50 - $60

$80 - $120

93 Raku Vase signed (Tony) Evans, 6
1/8"h.

$50 - $60

84 

Pair of Natuzzi Editions Reclining
Armchairs.

326 Donner DUC-4E Ukelele with Donner
Case.

$60 - $100

$750 - $1,200

327 Two Sculpted Etchings signed
Ronaldo Norden, Larger 11 3/4 x 8
3/4", "Humpbacks" & Untitled.

$60 - $100

Lot # 324

328 Two Kilim Cushions, 18 & 21"w.
$50 - $60

Lot # 325

329 Old Patchwork Quilt Apx. 6 x 5'
(condition noted).

$50 - $60

325 

330 French Button Tufted Cameo Back
Sofa, Approximately 81"L.

$100 - $300

Quchan Hand Knotted Persian
Carpet Approximately 10'4" x 5'5".

331 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 65 x 41".

$150 - $300

$200 - $400

324 

332 

335 Robert Held (3 pcs): Paperweight/
Heart/Vase, 3 5/8"h.

$60 - $100

Mixed Media on Board signed Van
Gaard (VanGuard Studios), 24 x 48",
"Suspension Bridge".

Lot # 333

336 Harlander Vase, Impressed H, 4
1/2"h.

$60 - $100

333 

337 Daum France Crystal Cindrier with
Silver Rests, 5 7/8"w.

$50 - $60

Rain Song Carbon Fibre Acoustic
Guitar WS300 11748 with Rain Song
Case.

338 Raku Covered Pot with Impressed
Mark, 5 3/8"h (thermal shock noted).

$50 - $60

$1,000 - $1,800

339 Copper Custom Crafted "Crusaders"
Chess Set, King 6"h.

$80 - $100

$100 - $200

340 C.1900 Pitcher Service, Lacking
Basin, 12 1/2"h (damaged).

$50 - $60

334 Munna Illuminated Hood Ornament,
8 1/4"L.

341 Deer Skull, 14 1/4"h (found on
Pender Island).

$50 - $60

$50 - $60



307 Royal Dux Porcelain Cockatiel, 6
7/8"h.

$50 - $60

Two Hornby Island Pottery Items:
Bowl/Bob Phillips & Dish/Susan
Crowe , 7 3/8 & 10 1/4" Diam.

308 Maitland Smith Tessellated Pink
Marble Art Deco Box, 9"w.

$50 - $70

$50 - $60

309 Fine Stoneware Dish with Impressed
Mark of Wayne Ngan, 8" Diameter.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

310 Stoneware Dish signed (Walter)
Dexter, 6 3/4" Diameter.

$50 - $70

305 Bronze Sculpture signed Dirk
Anderson, 5 1/2"h, "Duck on Rock",
AP'92.

311 Air Raid Precautions Badge with
Royal Canadian Artillery Badge &
PPCLI Pin.

$50 - $70

$100 - $200

312 Art Glass Vase signed (Donald)
Carlson NU 73 2159, 4 1/8"h.

$80 - $120

303 

313 Collection of Blue/Aqua/Gold
Costume Jewelry & Watch.

$50 - $70

306 Mother of Pearl Necklace (22 1/2"L)
& Earrings.

314 Seagull Merlin Mahogany SG
Dulcimer Guitar M4 042517000508.

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

315 Pair of Spelter Statues on Red
Marble Plinths, 22 1/8"h (as found).

$100 - $200

Pottery Sculpture Monogrammed EL
(Edith Landsdowne), 9 1/4"h, "Eagle"

304 

$100 - $200

316 

319 Pair of Reglor of California "Dancers"
Table Lamps, 29 3/4"h.

$100 - $200

Three Raku Bowls signed Richard
(Mosselman), 8 1/2 & 9 1/4"
Diameter

317 

320 19th C. Oak Extension Dining Table
(48"L closed).

$200 - $300

German Jugendstil "Isis 104" Hand
Hammered Copper Ewer, 11"h.

321 Art Glass Platform, 24 x 24".
$50 - $60

$60 - $100

322 Four French Birch Cane Inset Salon
Chairs.

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 323
323 Seagull Mandolin Sunburst EQ.

$200 - $400

318 Raku Vase Monogrammed RD'03, 9
1/8"h.

$60 - $100

94 

97 Turkish Mat, 5'2" x 3'4".
$60 - $100

Turkish Ceramic Figure of a Whirling
Dervish, 7"h.

95 

Lot # 98
98 McDiarmid Teine Custom Electric

Guitar with Hard Case.
$300 - $500

Italian pottery "Cat" Coin Bank, 7"L.

99 Neo Classical Cast Concrete Panel,
10 3/8 x 9 1/2".

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

100 Leather Bound Chest, 21 3/4 x 15
3/4".

$50 - $70

$50 - $60

101 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 5' x 3'3".

$60 - $100

96 Stuhrling Wristwatch with Original Box
& Certificate of Authenticity.

$50 - $60

102 

105 Vintage Figural Copper Alloy Dresser
Mirror, 16 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

Book: "The Splendor of Egypt",
Kapoian-Kouymjian, Caravan
Books,NY, 1975 #459/1000.

Lot # 103

106 Three Oil on Canvas signed (John)
Peers, Largest 18 x 14", "Various
Portraits".

$50 - $150

103 

107 Belgian Candelabra with Oil Lamp &
Jie Sweden Figural Vase, 5 5/8 - 17
3/8"h.

$50 - $60

Ovation Molded Body Acoustic
Electric Guitar (case as found).

108 Elephant Sculpture Acquired in South
Africa.

$50 - $60

$150 - $300

109 Kilim Carpet (apx.46 x 71") with 3
Flatweave Panels.

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

110 Pair of Bisque Porcelain Figures (one
cracked).

$50 - $60

104 Pottery Floor Vase Dated &
Monogrammed 1979, 16 7/8"h.



115 Canteen of Community "Morning
Star" Silver Plated Flatware.

$50 - $100

Collection of Whale Bones/Antlers/
Skulls (largest 17 1/2 x 20"), Lot
Includes Letter.

116 Hardwood Washstand, 48"h.
$60 - $100

$100 - $200

117 Oil on Canvas signed J.(Janet)
Parker, 24 x 24", "Evening Sky B.C."

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

118 Pair of Neo-Classical Plates "Custom
Styled by Feika Chicago" Style
#56/159.

$50 - $100

113 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 30
x 24", "House Clearance".

119 Oil on Canvas signed L.Edgar, 15 x
20", "Bridge Over the River".

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

120 Raku Vase signed Ko Young
Nov.25/84.

$150 - $200

111 

121 4 Romanian Ceramic Vases. 10-
12"h.

$50 - $60

114 3 Dry Mounted Posters: 2 Bob
Masse/ 1 Duty British Colours,
Largest 22 x 13 3/4".

122 Nordic Furniture Markdale, Ontario
End Table, 30 1/2"L.

$80 - $120

$50 - $60

123 Pastel on Paper signed Indistinctly,
23 x 15 1/4", "Nude Study".

$50 - $100

Collection of Royal Doulton & Other
Character Toby Jugs & Figures, 7 1/4
"h.

112 

Set of Royal Worcester "Padua"
Dinner China C.1966.

125 

128 Lithograph signed L. Campbell-
Taylor , 25 x 14 3/4", "The Corridor"
1924.

$50 - $60

Late 19th C. Walnut Sideboard,
66"w.

129 Unframed Serigraph signed Deryk
Houston, Approximately 23 x 30",
"Orchard" #133/160.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

130 Villeroy & Boch Secessionist Style
Brass Galleried Ceramic Tray, 18
1/2".

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

131 19th C. Mahogany Butlers Tray
Table.

$60 - $100

126 Two Colour Prints signed Edith Jone'
68 & '79, Larger 25 x 18 1/2", "Winter
Gold" & "Golden...

132 Hand Knotted Sirjan Carpet
Approximately 8'2" x 5'1" (217).

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

133 Natural Conch Shell on Copper Base
Lamp, 11"h.

$60 - $100

124 

134 Stoneware Jug Impressed JS
(possibly Joan & John Shaw), 9
3/4"h.

$60 - $100

127 JW (Johnny Was) Los Angeles
Embroidered Designer Ladies Jacket
(Joy Joye Light), Size Sm.

135 Glass Ball & Claw Foot Oak Parlour
Table, C.1900, 28 3/4"h.

$80 - $100

$60 - $100

Harley Benton VT Series Electric
Guitar with Red Nylon Case.

288 LEP signed Linda Heslop, 22 1/2 x 9
3/8", "Silent Reflection" #339/ 750.

$50 - $60

$200 - $400

289 Raku Vase signed (Gordon)
Hutchens, 12 1/8"h.

$80 - $100

Lot # 286

290 Pair of Italian Glazed Pottery Fruit
Baskets, 8 1/2 x 10 1/2" Diam.
(chipping noted).

$50 - $100

287 

291 Four Stoneware Dishes with
Impressed Mark of Gerhard Kozel.

$50 - $100

LLadro Porcelain Figurine, "A Wish
For Love" #6562, 16"h.

292 Mixed Media Sculpture Attributed to
Jack Kidder, 50 1/4 x 23 x 14 1/2",
"Yuba River #7".

$150 - $300

$80 - $140

286 

293 

296 Collection of Danish Silver Plated
Cutlery in Canteen.

$50 - $60

Blue Lava Touch 36" Electric
Acoustic Guitar with Blue Lava Nylon
Case.

Lot # 294

297 Louis XV Style Cane Inset Fautueil,
39 1/2"h.

$80 - $140

294 

298 Pendant Wicker Lamp Shade, 21
1/2"h.

$50 - $60

Bare Bonz Electric Guitar 0029 with
Hard Case.

299 Glassybaby Seattle Paperweight Pre
2012, 3 1/4" Diameter.

$100 - $150

$300 - $500

300 West German Blur Drip Glaze Pot, 3
3/4"h.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

301 Raku Vase & Bowl signed Richard
(Mosselman), 7"h & 6 1/4" Diameter.

$60 - $100

295 Pair of 1960's Hollywood Regency
Table Lamps, 36 1/2"h.

302 Collection of Pink Crystal Costume
Jewelry with Watch & 925 Ring (Size
9).

$50 - $70

$60 - $100



275 Enya Music NEXG Electric Guitar
with NEXG Nylon Case.

277 Harley Benton Pro Series EMG SBK
Electric Guitar (21) 75753 CEB00186
with Hard Case.

$150 - $300

$200 - $400

278 Oil on Board signed A.(Alexander)
Roos, 28 1/4 x 23 1/4", "Still Life with
Woven Hanging".

$100 - $200

Lot # 275

279 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 23
x 28", "Huddled Figures in Town".

$50 - $150

276 

280 Brass "Bad Kitty" Garden Feature,
7"h, Two Sections.

$100 - $200

Harley Benton SC-550SL Tribute
Electric Guitar W122031860 with
Red Nylon Case.

$150 - $300

$50 - $150

281 Tabriz Hand Knotted Carpet
Approximately 12'4" x 10'1". (1365)

283 Mixed Media signed Sylva O.Whyte,
17 1/2 x 23 1/2", "Study in Green,
Yelloe & Red".

$50 - $100

$600 - $800

284 Keith Urban Vintage Limited Edition
Edition Electric Guitar 1158/2000
with Vinyl Case.

$150 - $200

Lot # 281

285 Enya Acoustic Guitar EM-X2E with
Soft Nylon Case.

$150 - $300

282 Colour Print After Varley, 19 1/4 x 23
1/4", "Quebec Village" #488/ 895.

Collection of Clear & Brown Tinted
Costume Jewelry.

137 

140 Eight Susie Cooper Wedding Band
Dinner Plates, 10" Diameter.

$60 - $100

Colour Print signed Von'11, 22 x 28" ,
"Linear Abstract".

141 Oak Double Door Paw Foot Cabinet,
56"h.

$150 - $300

$60 - $100

142 Pair of Orrefors "Nobel Prize" Martini
Glasses (4 3/4"h) & Pair of
Candlesticks, 2 1/2"h.

$50 - $70

$50 - $70

143 Sand Blasted Porcelain Sculpted
Bowl signed (Gordon) Hutchens,
Denman Lustre Series, 8 1/4" Diam

$50 - $70

138 Roslyn Bone China Luncheon
Service.

144 Two Porcelain Vessels signed &
Marked Larry Aguilar, 7 1/2 & 5 1/4"
h.

$80 - $100

$50 - $100

145 Fine Stoneware Teapot with
Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 8
1/8" L.

$100 - $200

136 

146 Ceramic Casserole Dish (11 3/4")
Serving Plate & 7 Side Plates signed
(Henry) Gottardi.

$50 - $70

139 Collection of Staffordshire/
Portuguese/Lancaster Figures,
Tallest 6 3/4" (restored).

147 Stoneware Vase signed Sibyl
(Laubental), 5 7/8"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

148 

151 Gialletti Pimpinelli Deruta Pottery
Pitcher, 12"h.

$60 - $100

Stoneware Teapot signed Large
Alberta, 7 3/4"h (spout chipped).

149 

152 Italian Resin Figure signed E.Farina ,
10 7/8 x 12 3/8 x 7 1/2", "Owl in
Flight".

$50 - $60

Stoneware Table Lamp signed Clay
Barn to Base.

153 Stoneware Charger by Bernards de
Aguiar Earthen Vessels Hornby
Island, 14 1/8" Diam.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

154 Stoneware Bowl with Impressed
Mark of Heinz Laffin, 5 1/2 x 16 3/4"
Diameter.

$100 - $150

$50 - $60

155 Leoncini Italy Pottery Pitcher, 12
1/4"h.

$60 - $100

150 Oak Typists Table, 30 1/4"h.



Lot # 157
157 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet

Approximately 3'8" x 8'3".
$200 - $400

156 Stickley Cherry Wood Four Drawer
Desk, 64 3/8"w.

158 Pair of Pre-Raphaelite Tapestry
Panels, 77 x 35".

$80 - $100

$300 - $500

159 Kagan Style Lounge Chair Expertly
Re-Upholstered, 30 1/2"w.

$100 - $200

Lot # 156

163 Art Glass Cobra, 28 1/4"h.
$60 - $100

Lot # 160

164 Scheurick West Germany Pottery
Handled Vase, 16 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

161 

165 Five Pieces Various Ceramics: Anita
x 2/MEB/2 Unidentified.

$50 - $60

Ceramic Clown 15 1/2"L x 14 1/2"H.

166 Early 20th C. Walnut Low Table,
Height Reduced. -

$50 - $100

$50 - $60

167 Loetz-Style Iridescent Glass Vase,
8"h (rim flake noted).

$80 - $100

160 Beige Wool Carpet Approximately
8'3".

168 Glit Iceland Lava Glaze Vase with
Impressed Mark, 3 5/8"h.

$50 - $60

162 Orrefors Nils Landberg Crystal Bowl
C.1958 Model 3516/2, 12 3/4"w.

169 Art Glass Paper Weight signed (Mel)
Munsen, 2 1/2 x 3 1/8" Diam.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

170 Arabia Sointu Tinted Porcelain
Cream & Sugar Set, Design Kaj
Franck, 2 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

$300 - $500

English Barley Twist Oak Drawleaf
Pub Table & Six Chairs.

259 

262 Chinese Wool Rug Approximately
3'5" x 6'8".

$60 - $100

Oil & Mixed Media on Canvas signed
Lina Cook 1996 Verso, 24 x 34"The
Shadow of the Unconcious".

263 Collection of Mid-Century Glass &
Aluminum Bar Wares/Miniature
Stetson /Ornaments.

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

264 Provencal Style Painted Occasional
Table, 31"h.

$100 - $200

$50 - $150

265 Oil on Board signed G.(Gertrude)
Manson'76, 17 3/4 x 24", "Frozen
River".

$80 - $100

260 LEP signed Robert Bateman, 14 5/8
x 22 1/8", "On The Tracks-Killdeer"
#472/950 (faded).

266 Oil on Canvas signed Granville'80,
18 x 24", "Ins and Outs".

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

267 Murano Glass Vase, 14"h.
$60 - $100

258 

268 Two Casserole Dishes & Two Plates
(9 1/2"w) with Impressed Mark of Ian
Steele.

$60 - $100

261 LEP signed J.(Julie) Kramer-Cole
1992, 17 3/8 x 23 5/8", "Homeward
journey".

269 Ten Spiney Sea Shells, Acquired in
Baja 1970's, NO EXPORT.

$120 - $150

$80 - $140

$80 - $120

Lot # 272
272 Harley Benton Aeolus Electric Guitar

(21) 75753BAD00046 with Hard
Case.

$150 - $300

270 

Lot # 273
273 Schecter Diamond Series Maple

Guitar C-1 Exotic IW 2002 0507 with
Hard Case.

$300 - $500

Mixed Media on Board signed Kerry
Liggins Verso, 14 x 25", "Leaving
Home".

271 

274 Harley Benton Delta Blues T Guitar
with Guitto GGP-02 Pickup & Hard
Case.

$100 - $200

Exhibition Poster "Primavera Jack
Shadbolt", 17 1/2 x 23 1/2".

$50 - $60



$50 - $60

Cast Composition of Michaelangelo
Monogrammed CD 1969, 11 7/8"h on
Stand.

237 B.C. Studio Pottery Vase signed R.
(Ronald) Freicht, 7 1/8"h.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

238 Stoneware Vase signed (Walter)
Dexter, 6 7/8"h.

$60 - $120

$80 - $100

239 Seikosha Japanese Wall Clock, 21
1/2 "h.

$50 - $60

234 Bretby Clanta Vase #2326, 10 1/2"h.

240 Mixed Media on Board signed
Colin.B. (Buckett) 2016, 10 x 9 7/8",
"Woman in a Blue Cap".

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

241 Watercolour signed Armstrong'96, 9
1/8 x 13", "Brentwood Bay Farm".

$50 - $150

232 

242 LEP signed Bruce Muir, 17 1/4 x 28
1/4", "Winter Mists" #20/275.

$60 - $100

235 Raku Vase signed (Robin) Righton,
10 1/2"h.

243 Giclee on Canvas by Craig Davis,
"Dragons Rings", with COA.

$60 - $100

$80 - $140

244 Pink Painted Cabinet & Hutch, 72"h.
$100 - $200

Iridescent Feather Trail Glass Vase
signed R.(Robert) Held, 8 1/16"h.

245 Oil on Canvas signed Bhat Boy, 22 x
28", "Awaiting Armchair".

$50 - $150

233 

236 Pale Green Art Glass Center Piece,
19 1/4"w.

Mixed Media on Paper
Monogrammed MWB (Myros
Buriak)'82, 26 x 20", "Female Figure".

247 

250 Stoneware Covered Jar signed
(Robin) Righton'72.

$60 - $100

LEP signed G. (Graciela) Rodo
Boulanger, 24 x 18 1/2", "Ballerina"
#67/200.

251 Warner Bros. "Porky Pig" Stuffy with
Japanese Knitting Bear & Elf Doll, 5
3/4 - 16 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

252 Patchwork American Patriotic Quilt
Approximately 4'10" x 6'10".

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

253 Collection of Wallace MacAskill &
MacAskill Crosby Photographs.

$100 - $200

248 Serigraph signed Myron Jones'73, 20
x 25 7/8", "Gulf Islands" #4/8.

254 Arts & Crafts Style Brass & Caramel
Glass Pendant Light Fixture Apx. 13
3/4 x 13 3/4 x 23".

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

255 Three 19th C. Spelter Figurines, 15 -
16"h (loose base/as found).

$50 - $60

246 

256 Vintage Metal Keel Pond Boat, Pre
1950's, Approximately 28"L.

$60 - $100

249 Barolac Josef Inwald Weil Frosted
Glass Tulip Vase with Metal Mounts
(rim noted).

257 Three Chinese Blue & White
Porcelain Lamps, TH 21 1/2".

$50 - $100

$150 - $200 175 Ship's Model of a Schooner, 28 1/2"L
$60 - $100

Mixed Media on Board signed Colin
B. (Buckett), 16 x 12", "Woman in
Red & Yellow Outfit".

176 Vintage Coors USA Mortar & Pestle,
5 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

$50 - $100

177 C.1900 Art Nouveau Influence
Writing Table, 29 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

178 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 79 x 51".

$150 - $300

173 Alf Svensson Teak Lounge Chair,
Rear Strut Labeled "Studio", 36 1/2"
h (foam noted).

179 Pair of Industrial Modern Side Chairs,
34 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

180 Fog & Morup Teak & Jute Light
Fixture Design Ib Fabiensen, 16"
Diameter.

$100 - $200

171 

181 Suzy Perette Montreal & New York
Cocktail Dress.

$60 - $100

174 Raku Bowl & Box signed (Gordon)
Hutchens, 9 3/4 & 4 1/2" Diameter.

182 Oil on Board signed Stuart, 29 1/2 x
23 1/2", "Sunflowers".

$60 - $100

$50 - $70

183 Watercolour signed (Bud) Pauls, 13
1/4 x 21", "A Moment in Metchosin".

$60 - $100

Lovemose Denmark Pottery Vase
with DIFA Label, 4 3/4"h.

172 

Lot # 187
187 Burgundy Wool Carpet

Approximately 8'2".
$300 - $500

Stoneware Bowl signed Peter
Daniels Pottery '80, 12 3/8" Diam.

185 

188 Hand Enameled 1940's Arthur Wood
Teapot, 5 1/8"h.

$50 - $60

Porcelain Side Handle Teapot,
Unmarked, 5 1/8"h.

189 Raku Duck signed Braemar, 12
1/2"L.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

190 Collection of Four Moorcroft Items:
Tallest 6" Pansy Vase.

$80 - $120

$60 - $100

191 Velvet Embroidery Tapestry Panel,
Approximately 94 x 80".

$60 - $100

186 Turquoise Glazed Impressed
Stoneware Bowl signed (Patricia
Jean) Hill, 15 1/4" Diam.,Davis Clay..

192 Palliser Black Leather Electric
Reclining Armchair.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

193 Firesign Hornby Island Pottery Bowl,
Possibly Neil Wilson, 5 3/8 x 11 1/4 "
Diameter.

$50 - $100

184 



194 

197 Pottery Trough with Impressed Mark
& signed Indistinctly, 11"w.

$50 - $70

Raku Covered Jar signed Sue Hara,
7 1/4"h.

195 

198 Four Japanese Cast Iron "Rabbit"
Garden Ornaments, 7 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

Pottery Inuit Figures Chess Set
signed Eija (Seras).

199 Pair of Vintage Metal "Crown"
Bookends, 7 7/8"h.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

200 Two Wood Ceiling Fixtures
Approximately 48"h.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

201 Three 1960's Ceramic Table Lamps,
All Approximately 33"h (one cracked)

$50 - $60

196 Pair of Porsche Carrera Sunglasses
with 20 Pair of New Interchangeable
Lenses.

202 Ital Sofa White Lacquered Metal &
Glass Low Table, 48"w.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

$150 - $300

206 Cast Concrete "Moai" Garden
Ornament , 14"h.

$50 - $100

Lot # 203

207 Colour Print by Egon Schiele, 38 1/2
" x 23", "Nude Study".

$50 - $60

204 

208 Art Protis 1966 Tapestry, "Jesus de
Prague" signed Kveta Hamiskova, 42
x 30".

$100 - $200

Ceramic Table Lamp with Floral
Fretwork Band, TH 25 1/2".

209 Two Russian Balalaikas, 27"h.
$50 - $100

$50 - $60

210 Oil on Board signed Guity Novin
1981 , 18 x 24", "Three Robed
Figures".

$50 - $100

203 Hand Knotted Persian Wool Runner
Approximately 2'6" x 11'9".

211 LEP signed Robert Bateman, 8 1/2 x
14", "Kuda Bull" #436/950.

$80 - $140

205 Oil on Canvas signed Baillis, 33 x
16", "Nude 1", C.1979/80 with Model
Obituary.

212 

215 Three Piece Eliel Saarinen Bedroom
Suite (as found/condition noted).

$50 - $150

Vintage Burl Clock, 22"w.

213 

216 Colour Print After Cyril Power, 17 1/4
x 12 1/2", "The Light" #602/ 950.

$100 - $200

Watercolour signed P.(Peggy)
Bwekosky, 13 x 19 7/8", "Slough at
Steveston, B.C.".

217 Giclee Print signed K.J.Rat, 12 x 16",
"Twilight" #16/50.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

218 Medieval Style Unicorn Tapestry
Approximately 45 1/2 x 34", by
Goblys France, 6 1/8"h &..

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

219 Woodcut signed G. (George)
Allen'76, 17 x 14 1/4", "Where the
Sky Meets the Sea". #4/10.

$50 - $60

Lot # 214

220 Pair of "Elizabeth China by Breslin"
Ceramic Table Lamps, TH 24 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

214 Seagull Walnut Mini Jumbo Acoustic
Guitar 039180000755 with Hard
Case.

221 Smart Italia Roma Lucite Table
Lamp, 21 1/8"h (crizzling noted).

$50 - $60

$150 - $300

225 Unsigned Stoneware Vase, 10 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

Watercolour signed (Chris)
Nancarrow , 5 x 13 1/4", "Sointula",
Mar/1987. -

223 

226 Lithograph After Enrique Serra, 16
5/8 x 30", "Tomb Monument at the
Pontine Marshes".

$50 - $60

ALFI Gold Plated One Litre "Saphire"
Insulated Jug Model 185GN.

227 Mixed Media signed Indistinctly'65,
20 1/2 x 14 3/4", "Surreal
Composition".

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

228 LEP signed J.F. (James Fenwick)
Lansdowne, 13 x 17 3/4", "Pintail
Ducks" A/P #7/50 (faded).

$50 - $60

$50 - $100

229 Pair of Hide Snowshoes, 53"L.
$50 - $100

224 Vintage Italian Stratigraphied Wares
Vase, Impressed Italy, 8"h.

Lot # 230
230 River Song Electric Acoustic Guitar

P2PGA with Hard Case.
$400 - $600

$50 - $100

231 Space Age Molded Plastic Swivel
Chair, 2 Sections, 33 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

222 


